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NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

Expected Spud Date: 09M17/2007
month day year
OPERATOR: License# 5278
Name: _EOS Resources, Inc.
Address 1: 3817 NW EXPRESSWAY STE 500
Address 2:
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: 9K ___ Zip: 73112, 1483
Contact Person; _Melissa Sturm
Phone: 305-246-3234
CONTRACTOR: License#. 34000
Name: _Kenai Mid-Continent, Inc.
Weli Drilled For: Weil Class: Typa Equipment:
i nh Rec nfiel ud Rota
X oi Enh R [ Jinfield [ X {Mud Rotary
Gas Storage - Pool Ext. - Air Rotary
Disposal [ {|wildcat DCable

Seismic ; # of Holes DOther
Other:

le OWWO: oid well information as follows:

Operator:
Wall Name:
Origingl Completion Date:

Original Tolal Depth:

DY&SND

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?
If Yos, true vertical depth:
Bottom Hole Location:

kcc okt #: PV PA DTo70
PRORATED & SPACED: HUGOTON-PANONMA

Spot Description;

E2__SW .SE _NW 5o 28 Twp.32 s R.I [ |e[X]w

(Flrlee)
eed 2310 teetirom N /] '8 Line of Section
1.850 testirom | |E ¢ [X]W Line of Section

Is SECTION: Hegular I:llrregular?

(Nofe: Locats weif on the Section Plat on reverse side)
County: Stevens

Froks
Wildcat

Wall # 26 #1

[ Jres X

l.ease Name:
Field Name:
Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?

Target Formation(s): _pper momow

Nearest Leass or unit boundary line (in footage): 185¢
Ground Surtace Elevation: _3055

Water well within one-quarter mile:

Public water supply well within ona mila:
Depth to bottom of fresh water: 800
Depth to bottom of usable water: 890
Surface Pipe by Alternate: I D 1]
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): 40
Projectad Total Depth: _ 8600
Formation at Total Depth: _SPergen
Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Well |:]Farm Pond D)ther:

DWR Permit #:

feet MSI.

Yes No
Yos | X|No

1700

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR D}
Will Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

DYes No

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

Itis agreed that the following minimurmn requirements will be met:

1.
2.
3.

Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;
The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top;

RECEIVED
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in all cases suﬁacﬁ:@ siaﬂ m?

through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimurm of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

(4]

. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necesSabSERWIC RS DogiRD
. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.

WICHITA. KS

Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate |l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: q'—'?" 07

For KCC Use ONLY

apis15. LE7 ~RA e | d-0COD

Conductor pipe required °

feet

teot per ALFX]1 [Ju

Minimum surtace pipe required 620

Approved by:w'f’ G-12-07
This authorization expires: ‘3-13 _OP

{This authorization void if drilling not started within 6 months of approval date.)

Spud date: Agent:

Mall to: KCC - Conservatlon Division, 130 S.

Signature of Operator or Agent: M—M

Title: S"“OP&(Z*—"H ons Aégf .

Remember to:
- File Drilt Pit Application {form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders,;
- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
- Submit plugging report {CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days});
~ Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt waler.
- Il this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please
check the box below and return to the address below,
DWQII Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

9¢

X1 e ¢

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully compiete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the

Side Two

T A G

1012021

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo. 15 - /P T~ 1l - OO0

Operator: EOG Rasources, Inc.

Location of Well: County: Stevens

Lease; Froks 2310 feet from N/ D S Line of Section
Well Number: 26 #1 1,850 feetfrom | | E / E W Line of Section
Field: Wikdcat Sec. 26 Twp. 32 $. R.38 [Je w

Number of Acres attributable to well:
QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _E2

Sw

- 8E

Is Section: Flegular or Dlrregular

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section comer used: I:l NE DNW DSE DSW

PLAT

(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

1850 ft.

2310 ft.

RECEIVED
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SEP 1 0 2007

WACHTTA, K&

.........

--------

EXAMPLE : :

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed locatlon of the well, you must show:

SEWARD CO.

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 gections, ete.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

w

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).




A ) A S

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1012021 Form CDP-1

April 2004
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION Form must bu Ty ped

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: EQG Resources, Inc. License Number: 5278
Operator Address: 3817 NW EXPRESSWAY STE 500 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73112
Contact Person: Melissa Sturm Phone Number:  405-246-3234
Lease Name & Well No.. Froks 26 #1 Pit Location {QQQQ):

Type of Pit: Pit is: E2 _ SW _ SE NwW

[JEmergency Pit ] Bum Pit [X]Proposed [ existing Sec._ 28 twp._ 32 g _36 DEastWest

D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2,310 Feet from Nonh IDSouth Line of Section
[[Jworkover Pit ] Hauof pit 1,850
; . Feet from East / West Line of Section
(1Y WP Supply API No. or Year Drilied) Pit capacity: I—_—I
1 2,500 {bbls) Stevens Counly
is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes DNo Chloride concentration: mg/l
{(For Emergency Pits and Setlling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
|X| Yes I:l No |:| Yes N° Soil compaction
Pit dimensions (all but working pits}): H_H_‘IHM Length (feet) L\Mdth {feet) ; N/a: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: —L____ (feet) I:;é&lwl
if the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic mainte';“mﬁ,iﬂ.5 WEMWMWSSION
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.S
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water 260 feet.

Source of information:

868 feet Depth of water well Lfeel J:L measured I:l_well owner J::]_ electric log IXLKDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits QNLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Gel
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 0
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: Evaporati_on / dewater and backfilling of
reserve pit
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? DYes DNO Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

O] N e 4687 -5/

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

4-7-07 Pnelerax i

Date Signature of Applicant or Agent

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steelPit [_| RFAC[ ] RFAS[]

Date Received: igfﬂl @7 Permit Number: Permit Date: 7( ; ofo? Lease Inspection: D Yes No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Fom VPA-1
GCONSERVATION DIVISION 4/01
130 5. Market - Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

VERIFIED AFFIDAVIT FOR USE OF MUD AS AN
ALTERNATIVE TO THE CEMENTING REQUIREMENT iN 118(D)

FORM MUSY BE TYFED OF THE PANOMA GOUNCIL GROVE B.P.O. SubmR In Duplicate
Aftach to Diilling Permil
OperatorNeme £y pasources, Inc. KCCUcanse Mo, £278
Opersor Addras® 39717 MW Expressway Suite #500 Oklahoma City, 0K 73112
Tels No.
Conct PERON  \relissa Sturm ohophone o 405 )24 6- 3234
- AP! No. KCC Lease Code Nop.

Lease Name & No. Froks 26 #1 i;?“/f?-”@";% ease Code No
Locati
auanfp Section Township ] Rangs 2310 FL trom &V 5 (circie one) Ling of $ec.

NW 26 328 38 E I@(drda one) 1850 Fl.fromE !@(drch ane) Line of Sec.
County Fisk Nama Producing Formalion Group . Mud Weight
Stevens Wildcat Wprer M pyrrsow

[
AFFIDAVIT GERTIFICAT E OF SERVICE

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regutations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have ben fully complied with and
the statements hare are complete and correct io the best of my knowledge. The well subscribed to in this Affidavit will ba completedin
accordance with all applicable rules and regulations of the KCC. However, applicant intends to use drilling mud of sufficient welght
across the interval between the base of the Council Grove Group and the top of the Chase Group as an altefnative to the cementing
requirements found in paragreph 18(D) of the Panoma Councll Grove B.P.O. uniess an objection is filed within 15 days of service of
this Atfidavit | hereby certify thai | caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Affidavit and any attachments of said Affidavit to be
sefved by placing the same In the Unitad States mail, postage prepaid, to the following parties, which represent all of (he gperators or
Iessees of racord and the ownars of record of unleased acreage within a one mile radius of tha well, Including operators and working
interest owners having interests in the lands covered by the unit an which the weli 1s to be drilled:

RECEIVED
¥ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
SEP 10 2007
ONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITB, KS
Signature WW )&JU,M/L«\_ Date September 7, 2007
Title Sr. Operations Assistant
07

Subscribed and mo%mm dayof | SoPtember 20
Notary Public 2R RERANE AN \_\\
Dats Commission Expires mmmmmmmmmmmmemmm o :

. LA Y PR AR A AN !

Nefary i ':

State o Olalions

L
€
1
1
1
[
1
1
1
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Exhibit “A”
Froks 26 #1
Section 26-328-36W
Stevens County, Kansas

Pagelof 1

ExxonMobil Production Company
P.O.Box 4610
Houston, TX 77210-4610

End of Exhibit “A”

pyupn 0G070N
/S EF-32 o 12-0CFO
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SEP 1 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
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eog resources

EOG Resources, Inc.

3817 NW Expressway

Suite 500

Oklahoma City, OK 73112-1483
{405) 246-3100

September 7, 2007

Mr. Rick Hestermann

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

Wichita State Office Building
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Re: BPO Mud Affidavit
Froks 26 #1
Sec 26-328-36W

Stevens County
2310° FNL & 1850° FEL.

Dear Mr. Hestermann:

Enclosed is a C-1 Notice of Intent to Drill with a BPO Mud Affidavit. We understand the 15-
day period is not yet up, but we are requesting that the permit be approved. If the VPA-1
Mud Affidavit were to be protested, we understand that we will be required to cement across
the interval between the base of the Council Grove group and the top of the Chase group of
the Panoma Council Grove BPO.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at (405) 246-3234,

Thank you,
WWibiaga M RECEIVED
L

: KANSAS CORPO :
Melissa Sturm RATION COMMISSIOH
Sr. Operations Assistant SEP 10 2007

CONSERVATION Divigion
WICHITA, Ks

enerqgy opportunity growth
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KANSAS Koer el G

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION ‘ Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

September 12, 2007

Melissa Sturm

EOG Resources, Inc.

3817 NW Expressway, Suite 500
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

Re: Froks 26 #1, AP| #15-189-22612-0000
Docket # PVPA 090702
NW Sec. 26-T32S-R36W
Stevens County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Sturm,

The form VPA-1 affidavit filed for the above-referenced well stated that service of the
affidavit was mailed on September 7, 2007. The fifteen (15) day protest period has not
expired. Per your letter of September 7, 2007, EOG Resources, Inc. anticipates
spudding this well before the fifteen-day protest period has expired. EOG Resources,
Inc. also stipulates that should any protests be received before the protest period has
expired, the cementing required across the Council Grove and Chase Formations per
the Panoma-Council Grove Proration Order will be done. Therefore, we are advising
you that the drilling of this well may commence and, unless protests to your VPA-1 are
received, drilling mud of the weight specified in your affidavit may be used across the
interval between the base of the Council Grove group and the top of the Chase group.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211 * htp://keeks.gov/




